PCR Plates
Hard-Shell® PCR Plates
Hard-Shell PCR plates are specifically designed to withstand the stresses
of thermal cycling, robotic handling, and heat sealing. They represent an
innovative concept in PCR plate design. The skirt and deck are molded
from a rigid thermostable polymer, preventing robotic handling problems
due to plate warping. This hard shell prevents the distortion and shrinkage
that may occur when regular single-component polypropylene PCR plates

   Center of A1 to center of A12 99.0 ± 0.25 mm
   Center of A1 to center of H1 63.0 ± 0.25 mm
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
HSS-9601 	 Hard-Shell High-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, 25
HSS-9641 	 Hard-Shell High-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, green shell, 25
HSS-9901 	� Hard-Shell High-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 25
HSS-9665 	 Hard-Shell High-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, white well, black shell, 25
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801    	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803     	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal® 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals

■■ �Footprint and well spacing match ANSI/SBS
standard dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Skirted PCR Plates, 50
Clear Wells	 White Wells	 Black Wells	 Shell Color
HSP-9601	 HSP-9655	 — 	 White shell
HSP-9611	 —	 —	 Red shell
HSP-9621	 —	 —	 Yellow shell
HSP-9631	 HSP-9635	 —	 Blue shell
HSP-9641	 HSP-9645	 —	 Green shell
HSP-9661	 HSP-9665	 HSP-9666 	 Black shell
HSP-9901	 HSP-9955	 —	 White shell, bar-coded
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals

Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
HSL-9601	 �Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, 25
HSL-9901	� Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 25
HSL-9641	 �Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, clear well, green shell, 25
HSL-9605	� Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, white well, clear shell, 25
HSL-9905	 �Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, white well, clear shell, bar-coded, 25
HSL-9645	� Hard-Shell Low-Profile 96-Well Semi-Skirted PCR Plates, white well, green shell, 25
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801    	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803     	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals

Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
HSR-9905	 Hard-Shell 96-Well 480 PCR Plates, white well, clear shell, bar-coded, 25
HSR-9905K	 Hard-Shell 96-Well 480 PCR Plates and Seals, white well, clear shell, bar-coded, 100 plates and 100 Microseal 'C' optical seals
HSR-9901	 Hard-Shell 96-Well 480 PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 25
HSR-9901K	 Hard-Shell 96-Well 480 PCR Plates and Seals, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 100 plates and 100 Microseal 'C' optical seals
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801    	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803     	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals

Not drawn to scale.
All dimensions in mm, unless otherwise noted.
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
Hard-Shell 384-Well Standard PCR Plates, 50
Clear Wells	 White Wells	 Black Wells	 Shell Color
HSP-3801	 HSP-3805	 —	 Clear shell
HSP-3811	 —	 —	 Red shell
HSP-3821	 —	 —	 Yellow shell
HSP-3831	 —	 —	 Blue shell
HSP-3841	 —	 —	 Green shell
—	 HSP-3865	 HSP-3866	 Black shell
HSP-3901	 HSP-3905	 —	 Clear shell, bar-coded
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801    	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803     	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals

Not drawn to scale.
All dimensions in mm, unless otherwise noted.
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
HSR-4805	 Hard-Shell 384-Well 480 PCR Plates, white well, clear shell, bar-coded, 50
HSR-4805K	 Hard-Shell 384-Well 480 PCR Plates and Seals, white well, clear shell, bar-coded, 100 plates and 100 Microseal 'C' optical seals
HSR-4801	 Hard-Shell 384-Well 480 PCR Plates, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 50
HSR-4801K	 Hard-Shell 384-Well 480 PCR Plates and Seals, clear well, clear shell, bar-coded, 100 plates and 100 Microseal 'C' optical seals
PCR Sealers
TCS-0801    	 Domed 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, clear, 120 strips
TCS-0803     	 Optical Flat 8-Cap Strips, for tubes and plates, ultraclear, 120 strips
MSB-1001	 Microseal 'B' Adhesive Seals, optically clear, 100 seals